Form PTO-1595

12/30/2002 01 FC:8021

RF

102325435

 ${f LT}$ U.S. Department of Commerce

102325	Patent and Irademark Office
1. Name of conveying	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of
party(ies):	receiving party(ies):
12-23-02]
HIROSHI YAMAKITA	Name: TAKEMOTO YUSHI KABUSHIKI
	<u>KAISHA</u>
Additional name(s) of	
conveying party(ies)	
attached?Yes_X_No	Address: 2-5 Minato-machi
3. Nature of conveyance:	Gamagori-shi, Aichi-ken
	T:
X Assignment Merger	Country: JAPAN
Security Change	
Agreement of name	
Other	Additional name(s) &
	address(es) attached?
Execution Date: 11/20/2002	Yes X No 9 9
4. Application number(s) or p	
- -	led together with a new application,
the execution date of the app	
A. Patent Application No.: 10-2	86107 B. Patent No.:
	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of appl. and patents involved:
concerning document	and pacents involved:
should be mailed:	1
	· · · · · · · · · ·
Name: <u>DONN K. HARMS</u>	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	
	\$ 40.00
Street Address: <u>12702 Via</u>	<u>X</u> Enclosed — Authorized to be
Cortina, Suite 100	charged to deposit
	account
City: Del Mar	8. Deposit account number:
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 92014	07~1338
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature	E THIS BLUCE
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoin	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	
DONN K. HARMS \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	12/16/02
Name of Person Signing (Signat	ure Date
Total	number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
MAII AAAAAT IAFAAIA	number of pages compitating cover sheet:
40.00 U P	

PATENT REEL: 013605 FRAME: 0241

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Hiroshi Yamakita of C/O TAKEMOTO YUSHI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 2-5 Minato-machi, Gamagori-shi, Aichi-ken, inventor of a certain invention or improvement in AGENTS AND METHODS Japan TREATING BIODEGRADABLE SYNTHETIC YAPRS as fully set forth and described in the application executed by me on the date set forth below, preparatory to obtaining Letter of Patent of the United States therefor, being the owner of all right, title, and interest to and in said application and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey our entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

TAKEMOTO YUSHI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

a <u>corporation</u> organized and existing by virtue of the laws of <u>Japan</u>, and having an office and place of business in <u>2-5 Minato-machi</u>, <u>Gamagori-shi</u>, <u>Aichi-ken</u>, <u>Japan</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to said invention in and for all countries, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, including the right to claim for the foreign patents the benefit of the International Convention.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all lawful papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed; execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding and communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 20 day of hovember, 2002.

Miroshi Yamakita

PATENT RECORDED: 12/23/2002 REEL: 013605 FRAME: 0242